
MSBG Beverage Bid Districts

District Name  Director Email Address Phone Alternate Contact Alternate email Schools

Acton-
Boxborough
Regional Schools

Kirsten
Nelson

knelson@abschools.org 16 Charter
Road
Acton, MA
01720

(978)
264-
4700
x15101

Kirstin Lynch klynch@abschools.org 8

Andover Public
Schools

Gail
Koutroubas

gkoutroubas@aps1.net 80 Shawsheen
Road
Andover, MA
01810

(978)
247-
5520

Taylor Pirog taylor.pirog@andoverma.us 9

Arlington Public
Schools

Denise
Boucher

dboucher@arlington.k12.ma.us 869 Mass Ave.
Arlington, MA
02476

(781)
316-
3643

Alexa Downs adowns@arlington.k12.ma.us 10

Assabet Valley
Regional
Technical High
School

Carrie
Murphy

cmurphy@assabet.org 215 Fitchburg
Street
Marlboro, MA
01752

(508)
485-
9430
x1215

Carrie Murphy cmurphy@assabet.org 1

Auburn Public
Schools

Brianne
Pulver

bpulver@auburn.k12.ma.us 5 West Street
Auburn, MA
01501

(508)
832-
7755
x2240

    5

Ayer-Shirley RSD Joseph
Ricci

jricci@asrsd.org 114
Washington
Street
Ayer, MA
01432

(978)
772-
8600

    4

Bellingham Public
Schools

Liz Bell lbell@bpsdk12.org 130
Blackstone
Street
Bellingham,
MA 02019

(508)
883-
0744

    5

Belmont Schools Jackie
Morgan

jmorgan@belmontschools.net 221 Concord
Ave.
Belmont, MA
02478

(617)
993-
5871

    6

Billerica Public
Schools

April
Laskey

alaskey@billericak12.com Billerica
Schools
Nutrition
Services
35 River Street
Billerica, MA
01821

(978)
528-
8782

Cheryl Green cgreen@billericak12.com 8

Blackstone-
Millville RSD

Jennifer
Paradis

jparadis@bmrsd.net 35 Federal St
Blackstone,
MA 01504

(508)
876-
0193
x4

    8

Braintree Public
Schools

Sarah
Carroll

sarah.carroll@braintreeschools.org 128 Town
Street
Braintree, MA
02184

(781)
848-
4000
x7045

Alexa Downs alexa.downs@braintreeschools.org 10

Brookline Public
Schools

Sasha
Palmer

sasha_palmer@psbma.org 333
Washington
Street
Brookline, MA
02445

(617)
730-
2499

Paige Haringa paige_haringa@psbma.org 10

Danvers Public
Schools

Emily Cook cook@danvers.org 60 Cabot
Road
Danvers, MA
01923

(978)
777-
8925
x2388

Cindy Arsenault cynthiaarsenault@danvers.org 8

Dartmouth Public
Schools

Jeanne
Sheridan

jeannesheridan@dartmouthschools.org 8 Bush Street
Dartmouth,
MA 02747

  Santa
Mastropaolo

santamastropaolo@dartmouthschools.org 6
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Dedham Public
Schools

Jeanne
Johnson

jeannej@dedham.k12.ma.us 140 Whiting
Ave.
Dedham, MA
02026

(781)
310-
1901

Laura O'Leary loleary@dedham.k12.ma.us 7

Dracut Public
Schools

Nathan
Langevin

nlangevin@dracutps.org 1540 Lakeview
Ave.
Dracut, MA
01826

(978)
957-
1500
x1651

Charleen Gallant cgallant@dracutps.org 6

East
Longmeadow

Lori Pahl lori.pahl@eastlongmeadowma.gov 180 Maple
Street
East
Longmeadow,
MA 01028

(413)
525-
5450
x7980

Mary Quick mary.quick@eastlongmeadowma.gov 5

Franklin County
Technical School

Geoffrey
McDonald

gmcdonald@fcts.us 82 Industrial
Blvd
Turners Falls,
MA 01376

(413)
863-
9561
x289

Liz Bouchard ebouchard@fcts.us 2

Gateway Regional
School District

Tasha
Hartley

thartley@grsd.org 12 Littleville
Road
Huntington,
MA 01050

(413)
685-
1005

Stephanie Fisk sfisk@grsd.org 3

Greater Lawrence
Technical School

Mary Beth
Ringland

mringland@glts.net 57 River Road
Andover, MA
01810

(978)
686-
0194
x5047

Diane Maffa dmaffa@glts.net 1

Greenfield Public
Schools

Greta
Swachman

greshw1@gpsk12.org 195 Federal
Street
Suite 100
Greenfield,
Massachusetts
01301

(413)
772-
1335

Joan Bitters joabit1@gpsk12.org 7

Hadley Public
Schools

Kelly
Bryant

kbryant@hadleyschools.org 131 Russell
Street
Hadley, MA
01035

(413)
582-
6444

    2

Hingham Schools Kimberly
Smyth

ksmyth@hinghamschools.org 19 Fort Hill St.
Building 132
Hingham, MA
02043

(781)
804-
2567

Brenna Gilmartin bgilmartin@hinghamschools.org 6

Ipswich Public
Schools

Meghan
Persson

mpersson@ipsk12.net One Lord
Square
Ipswich, MA
01938

(978)
412-
7680

    3

Keefe Regional
Technical School

Tony
Penezic

tpenezic@jpkeefehs.org 750 Winter
Street
Framingham,
MA 01702

(508)
416-
2248

    1

Littleton Public
Schools

Leah Botko lbotko@littletonps.org PO Box 1486
Littleton, MA
01460

(978)
751-
4565

MaryLou Devellis mdevellis@littletonps.org 5

Ludlow Public
Schools

Kelley
McGregor

k_mcgregor@ludlowps.org 205 Fuller
Street
Ludlow, MA
01056

(413)
583-
8372

    5

Methuen Public
Schools

Robert
Frati

rtfrati@methuen.k12.ma.us 9 Branch
Street
Methuen, MA
01844

(978)
722-
6010

    6
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Milford Public
Schools

Carla Tuttle ctuttle@milfordma.com 31 West
Fountain
Street
Milford, MA
01757

(508)
634-
2390

    5

Milton Public
Schools

Natalia
Perez

nperez@miltonps.org 25 Gile Road
Milton, MA
02186

(617)
898-
1051

Kim Golden kgolden@miltonps.org 5

Nashoba
Regional

John
Overcash

jovercashjr@nrsd.net 50 Mechanic
Street
Bolton, MA
01740

(978)
779-
0539
x3045

    5

Needham
Schools

Emily
Murphy

emily_murphy@needham.k12.ma.us 1330
Highland Ave
Needham, MA
02492

(781)
455-
0400
x11216

Jen Tuttelman jen_tuttelman@needham.k12.ma.us 8

North Attleboro
Public Schools

Heather
Baril

hbaril@naschools.net 6 Morse
Street
North
Attleboro, MA
02760

(508)
643-
2104

Shannon George sgeorge@naschools.net 8

Orange
Elementary
School District

Jacki
Dillenback

jdillenback@rcmahar.org 59 Dexter
Street
Orange, MA
01364

(978)
544-
1127

Tammy Woodard tammywoodard@orange-elem.org 2

Pioneer Valley
Regional School
District

Cheryl
Brown

brownch@pvrsdk12.org 97 F. Sumner
Turner Road
Northfield,
MA 01360

(413)
498-
2911

    3

Pittsfield Public
Schools

Jeremy
Wells

jwells@pittsfield.net 300 East
Street
Pittsfield, MA
01201

(413)
448-
9608

Laura Newton lnewton@pittsfield.net 12

Ralph C. Mahar
Regional School
District

Jacki
Dillenback

jdillenback@rcmahar.org 507 S. Main
Street
Orange, MA
01364

(978)
544-
2542
x207

Malissa Harris mharris@rcmahar.org 1

Silver Lake
Regional &
Kingston Public &
Halifax

Megan
Ahrenholz

mahrenholz@slrsd.org 256 Pembroke
Street
Kingston, MA
02364

(781)
582-
3556

Charlene
Coulstring

ccoulstring@slrsd.org 6

Smith Vocational
and Agricultural
High School

Heather
Bouley

hbouley@smithtec.org 80 Locust
Street
Northampton,
MA 01060

(413)
587-
1414
x3456

    1

Somerville Public
Schools

Lauren
Mancini

lmancini@k12.somerville.ma.us 167 Holland
Street
Somerville,
MA 02145

(617)
625-
6600
x6087

Pauline Uccello puccello@k12.somerville.ma.us 10

Southern
Berkshire
Regional School
District

Jonathan
Duerr

jduerr@sbrsd.org 491 Berkshire
School Road
Sheffield, MA
01257

(413)
248-
0727

    1

South Hadley Matthew
Hoagland

mhoagland@shschools.com 100 Mosier
Street
SOUTH
HADLEY, MA
01075

(413)
534-
1995

Cindy Roy croy@shschools.com 4
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South Shore
Regional Vo-Tech

Deborah
Beary

dbeary@ssvotech.org 476 Webster
Street
Hanover, MA
02339

(781)
878-
8822
x423

    1

Wachusett
Regional School
District

Margaret
Barton

margaret_barton@wrsd.net 1745 Main St.
Jefferson, MA
01522

(508)
829-
1670
x278

    11

Wakefield
Schools

Dustin
O'Brien

dustin.obrien@wpsk12.org 60 Farm Street
Wakefield, MA
01880

(781)
246-
6440
x6904

Sandy Teixeira sandra.teixeira@wpsk12.org 7

Waltham Public
Schools

April Liles aprilliles@walthampublicschools.org 617 Lexington
St.
Waltham, MA
02452

(781)
314-
5495

Kristen Perez kristenperez@walthampublicschools.org 10

Watertown Public
Schools

Brandon
Rabbitt

brandon.rabbitt@watertown.k12.ma.us 68 Waverly
Ave
Watertown,
MA 02472

(617)
926-
7756

    5

            Total 262
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